
Alarm 

Level
Engines Tenders Brush Trucks Rescues EMS Chiefs

Engine 1   Rescues First Responder Hewitt 1
  Marshfield  

Alarm 

Level
Engines Tenders Brush Trucks Rescues EMS Chiefs

 Richfield Richfield Richfield

   

1st Choice: 2nd Choice: 3rd Choice:

Wood County Fire Service MABAS Card

Department Name Box Alarm Type Effective Date MABAS Division

Box Alarm Number Location or Area

HEWITT AREA Rescue (Water, Snow, Missing Person)
September 1, 2008

116
Destroy all previous editions.

 Township of Marshfield & Village of Hewitt Chief Brian Hopperdietzel

Special Equipment or Other
Change of Quarters and In 

Station Stand-by

Authorized Signature

Local Dispatch

Still
Hewitt ATV
 

 

MABAS Box Alarm

Special Equipment or Other
Change of Quarters and In 

Station Stand-by

Box
Manpower from Richfield
Marshfield Command Truck

2nd
Manpower from Cameron 
and Lincoln

3rd Call DNR For assistance
along with County Rescue

4th

5th

6th

7th

Interdivisional Requests:

Special Instructions: Additional Ambulances will be taken care of by Marshfield.

Version 2007-11-01  (Versions prior to 2007-07-15 are obsolete.) Card: Fire, Wildland
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Effective Date MABAS Division

Rescue (Water, Snow, Missing Person)
September 1, 2008

Wood County Fire Service MABAS Card

Department Name Box Alarm Type

116
Destroy all previous editions.

HEWITT AREA

 Township of Marshfield & Village of Hewitt Chief Brian Hopperdietzel

This section applies to the local dispatching of resources.  It includes "local" alarms that may affect only that department, or may 

include automatic aid departments.  Treat each alarm in this section independently from the others.
Special Instructions

Local Department Dispatch Information

Box Alarm Number Location or Area Authorized Signature

Still

 

 

 

 

MABAS Box Alarm Dispatch Information

All alarms below this level should include any undispatched alarms above it in this section only.  Example: a 3rd Alarm includes a Box 

and 2nd Alarm also if they have not been already dispatched earlier.
Special Instructions

Box

2nd Call Red Cross for Rehab.

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Additional Resources:

Paging out a Box Alarm:

• Page all departments listed in the specified alarm level, and announce:

• “_______ Fire Department is requesting a ____ alarm on box card ______.  The address is __________.”


